PRICE LIST
JULY 2010
Oasis Engineering Ltd
129 Birch Avenue, Tauranga 3110, New Zealand.
T: +64 7 928 3808 F: +64 7 928 3809
E: info@oasisengineering.co.nz
W: www.OasisNGV.com
2

Sanitary 17-20
Customized Solutions 21-22
Part Numbering System 23-27
Glossary Terms & Conditions of Sale 28-29
4
FILL VALVE — 34 TO 410 BAR — 500 TO 6000 PSI
FILL VALVE & NOZZLE P36 — 248 BAR — 3600 PSI
FILL VALVE & NOZZLE P30 — 207 BAR — 3000 PSI
Features & Specifications
• Full Flow
• Manufactured from Certified Aluminium &
304 Stainless Steel Bar Stock
• Inlet & Outlet Connections 1/2” SAE Female
(3/4” UNF). Adaptor Options Available
• Serviceable
• Extended Cycle Testing to Ensure Longevity
• Precision CNC Machined
• Delrin Seats / Nitrile O-rings
Features & Specifications
• Fill Valve with P30 Nozzle Assembled
• Inlet Connection 1/2” SAE Female (3/4”
UNF). Adaptor Options Available
• Extended Cycle Testing to Ensure Longevity
• Hardened Segment Connection Nozzle
Design Increases Gripping Surface Area &
Reduces Wear in Receptors
• Extended Cycle Testing to Ensure Longevity
Assembled to Order - 1 Week Despatch
Assembled to Order - 1 Week Despatch
Assembled to order - 1 week despatch
Part No. Description Price (USD)
FV103-000-0 3/8" Fill Valve Stocked Assembly 890.83$
Part No. Description Price (USD)
FV103-000-A 3/8" Fill Valve with P30 Nozzle 1,278.15$
Part No. Description Price (USD)
FV103-000-B 3/8" Fill Valve with P36 Nozzle 1,278.15$
Features & Specifications
• Fill Valve with P36 Nozzle Assembled
• Inlet Connection 1/2” SAE Female (3/4”
UNF). Adaptor Options Available
• Extended Cycle Testing to Ensure Longevity
• Hardened Segment Connection Nozzle
Design Increases Gripping Surface Area &
Reduces Wear in Receptors
• Extended Cycle Testing to Ensure Longevity
N E W
N E W
N E W
Fill Valve & Nozzle
Prices & specifications subject to change without prior notice
5
NOZZLE P30 — 207 BAR — 3000 PSI
NOZZLE P36 — 248 BAR — 3600 PSI
Features & Specifications
• Manufactured from Certified 316 Stainless

Oasis Fill Nozzle Part Numbering System
24
Oasis Ball Valve Part Numbering System
25
Oasis Check Valve & Dynamic Coupling Part Numbering System
Oasis Coupling Part Numbering System
26
NPT (National Pipe Taper)
The most common U.S. standard for pipe fittings. NPT fittings are measured on the internal diameter of the fitting. NPT ports
and fittings are both tapered. When threaded together, the NPT design creates a wedging effect, binding the thread in order to
seal. The use of a thread sealant is common and required with NPT, as it does not consistently create a positive seal on its
own, like an O-ring configuration.
BSP ( British Standard Pipe)
The U.K. standard for pipe fittings. Also called BSPT - British Standard Pipe Taper threads or BSPP - British Standard Pipe
Parallel (Straight) threads. BSPP requires a sealing ring and the BSPT achieves pressure tight joints by the threads alone.
SAE (Society of Automotive Engineers)
A version of the Unified Thread Standard developed by the US and originally adopted by the US automotive industry. SAE
are parallel threads with O-ring seals.
Delrin AF (Valve Seat Material)
Unique thermoplastic material which is ideally suited as a valve seat where low friction and long wear life are important.
Suitable for sustained temperatures up to 120 degree’s centigrade.
PEEK (Valve Seat Material)
High performance thermoplastic material offering chemical and water resistance. Suitable for sustained temperatures up to
250 degree’s centigrade. FDA approved for food contact applications.
Viton (O-ring Material)
A brand of synthetic rubber and fluoropolymer elastomer commonly used in O-rings. Viton offers excellent resistance to
aggressive fuels and chemicals and has worldwide ISO 9000 and ISO/TS 16949 registration. Suitable for temperatures up to
200 degrees centigrade.
Nitrile N90 (O-ring Material)
This is an organic compound suitable for use as an O-ring. N90 stipulates the hardness of the compound. Suitable for
temperatures up to 120 degrees centigrade.
EPDM (O-ring Material)
This is an elastomer (Ethylene Propylene Diene Monomer Rubber) that exhibits satisfactory compatibility with fireproof
hydraulic fluids, ketones, hot and cold water, and alkalis, and unsatisfactory compatibility with most oils, gasoline, kerosene,
aromatic and aliphatic hydrocarbons, halogenated solvents, and concentrated acids.
Ferrule Fittings
Work on the proven principle of two ferrules swaging to the tube when tightened. As the nut is tightened the front ferrule
swages on to the tube making a prominent leak-proof seal and the back ferrule makes a positive impression on the tube with
the help of back cone of front ferrule hence making a strong hold on the tube.
ISO 15500-4
This standard is for Road Vehicles — Compressed Natural Gas (CNG) fuel system components — Part 4: Manual Valve.
API STD 607
This Standard specifies fire type-testing requirements and a fire type-test method for confirming the pressure-containing
capability of a valve under pressure during and after the fire test.
PED 97/23/EC Approved